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1. YTo HY)XHO caenaTh B CaMOM Hayane

Conep)Kumoe YynakoBKu

* BorokoHbili npeobpasosatenb
* PykoBOACTBO N0 BbICTPOI yCTaHOBKE
 Briok nuTaHus

MuHuManbHble TPEGOBaHMﬂ
* [locTaTo4HO NPOXNaAHOE 1 CyXxoe MecTo

* MecTo, B KOTOPOM OTCYTCTBYHOT MCTOYHMKI 3MEKTPOMArHUTHBIX Noneit
(Hanp., ABuraTenu), BUGpaLWs, Nbifb, ¥ Kyaa He NPOHUKAET NpsIMoi
COIHEYHbIN CBET

« Lllaccu TFC-1600 (AONONHUTENBHO) UMK YCTORYMBAS, POBHAS
MOBEPXHOCTb, BblAEPKMBAIOLLAS BEC BOSIOKOHHOrO npeobpasosatens.

* KommyTatop Gigabit Ethernet 1000 M6ut/c
* BorokoHHble kabeny — MHOroMOLOBbIE Wil OJHOMOZOBbIE
 CeTeBolt kabenb RJ-45 Ethernet kateropun 5e unm 6

OnuunoHHoe O6opyaoBaHue
* 19" cToiiKa cTaHgapTa
* Lllacen TFC-1600

* Mogynb Mini-GBIC (Hanp., EG-MGBSX, TEG-MGBS10, TEG-MGBS40,
TEG-MGBS80, TEG-MGBS10D35, TEG-MGBS40D35) ans rHeas Mini-
GBIC (Tonbko TFC-1000MGB/TFC-1000MGA)

2. YcTaHOBKa 000pyf0BaHus

YcTaHoBKa 2 0TAENbHLIX Npeobpasosateneit

1. Nogkntounte kabenb RJ-45 Ethernet ot nopta Ethernet Ha npeo6pasosatene

k nopty Ethernet Ha kommyTaTope (Hanp., TEG-S24Dg).
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3. MpucoeanH1TE CUMOBOI aAanTep k 3aAHeN NaHenu npeobpasoBartens.

Mpumevanue:
1. Ans yctpoiictea TFC-1000MSC / S20/ S50 / S70 kabenm TX u RX Ha
pa3HbIX KOHLAX COEAMHEHNS MOAKIOYEHbI B 06paTHOM MOPSAKE.
2. Kabenm
a. MHoromopoBbIit onTudeckuii kabenb: TFC-1000MSC, Ycetpoiicto
TFC-1000MGB/TFC-1000MGA ¢ mogyrnem TEG-MGBSX
b. OnHomopgoBbIN onTudyeckuit kabenb: TFC-1000S20, TFC-1000S50,
TFC-1000S70, Ycrtpoiicto TFC-1000MGB ¢ moayrnem TEG-MGBS10/
TEG-MGBS40/TEG-MGBS80
¢. OpHOXMMbHBI onTUyeckuii kabenb: TFC-1000S10D3, TFC-1000S10D5,
TFC-1000S40D3, TFC-1000S40D5, Yctpoiictso TFC-1000MGB/
TFC-1000MGA ¢ moaynem TEG-MGBS10D35/TEG-MGBS40D35



YcTaHoBka npeoGpasoBaTenﬂ B Wwaccu
1. OTBepHMTe BWHTbI Ha KPbILLKE HYXXHOro OTCeKa Laccu.

2. OTBEPHMTE BUHT C HAKATHON FONOBKOIA W CHUMMTE BONOKOHHBIN
npeobpasoBaternb C MeTannn4eckoro kopnyca

3. 3aaBuHbTE NpeobpasoBaTenb HOCUTENEN B MetLLEeecs THe3ao 1
3aBEPHIUTE BUHT C HaKaTHOW rorioBKow

UNMIIAd

YcraHoBKa 3aBeplueHa.
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3. CeetoBble MHAMKaTopbl U DIP-nepeknioyatenn

CBeToBble MHANKATOPbI

CgetoBble | Liget n OyHKy|
MHAVMKaTOpbI
PWR 3eneHblit [opuT NOCTOSIHH O [uTanve BkntoYeHO
(MuTanue)
BeiknioyeHo [uTaHne BbIKNIOYEHO
LINK/ACT 3eneHblit [opuT nocTos HHO 2000 M6wuT/c (aynnekcHbii
pexum)
3eneHblit Muranve 2000M6uT/C (mynnekcHbIi
pexum) Xopoluee kayecTso
COeANHEHMS!
BeiknioyeHo JInkns ceA3m oTKNIOYEHa

DIP-nepekntoyarteny (4ByXnO3MLMOHHBIE NEPEKIHO ]
Mepeknioyatens | feiicTBue DyHKUMA
1 Bkn TX Forced Mode (BbIHyzaeHHBI pexim)
BbikntoueHo TX Auto-Negotiation (AsTocornacosaHue)
2 Bkn LLR Enable (BkniounTb)
BoiknioueHo LLR Disable (OtkniounTs)

Mpumeyatue:

1. Mocne nameHeHns Hactpoek DIP-nepekmioyatens, BbIKMIOUUTE 1 BKMIOYUTE
BOJIOKOHHO-ONTUYeCKMiA NpeobpasoBaTenb.

2. Abbpeswatypa LLR o6osHavaer Link Loss Return (Bosspat notepu
coeanHenms). Koraa dyHkums LLR BkmioveHa, nepeaaTumk BOMOKOHHO-
OMTUYECKOro NopTa OTKMIOYAETCA B TOM Cy4ae, €CIu €ro NPUEeMHIK He
MOXET BbISBUTb E/ACTBYIOLLY0 MPUHUMAIOLLYIO MHIIO CBA3N. ECn ogmH n3
OMTUYECKMX MPOBOAHNKOB BbILLEN M3 CTPOS, kapTa Co BKIOYEHHOM (hyHKLMeN
LLR Bo3BpaLyaeT curHan o oTCyTCTBUN NHIM CBS3M CBOEIA nape. PyHKLmS
LLR ncnonb3ayetcs Tonsko Ans BbisBNEHUS Npobnem coeanHeHns ¢
BOMOKOHHO-
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Technical Specifications

Power Budget

Model Number | Media | Connectors | Wavelength | Optical Output | Optical Input Power | Power | Distance
Power (dBm) (dBm)
3 Min.
Min. [ Max. (Sensitivity) Max. | Budget
TFC-1000MSC | MMF | RJ-45/SC 850nm 95| 4 -125 13575 220m
(Duplex) gﬁg\zsm)
550m
(501125 pm)
cable
TFC-1000S20 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1310nm 95| -3 20 3 15 20km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000S50 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1550nm 4 1 23 3 19 50km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000870 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1550nm 0 5 24 3 24 70km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000810D3 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1310nm/ | -9 -3 21 3 12 10km
(Simplex) RX-1550nm
TFC-1000810D5 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1550nm/ | -9 -3 21 3 12 10km
(Simplex) RX-1310nm
TFC-1000S40D3 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1310nm/ | -7 -2 23 2 16 40km
(Simplex) RX-1550nm
TFC-1000840D5 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1550nm/ | -7 -2 23 2 16 40km
(Simplex) RX-1310nm




TRENDNET

Certifications

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC
Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference
received. Including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

€ C€

Waste electrical an electronic

products must not be disposed
E of with household waste. Please

recycle where facilities exist.

Emm— (Check with your Local Authority
or Retailer for recycling advice.

Technical Support

If you have any questions regarding the product
installation, please contact our Technical Support.
Toll free US/Canada: 1-866-845-3673

Regional phone numbers available

at www.trendnet.com/support

TRENDnet

20675 Manhattan Place
Torrance, CA 90501
USA

Applies to PoE Products Only: This product is to
be connected only to PoE networks without
routing to the outside plant.

Note

The Manufacturer is not responsible for any radio
or TV interference caused by unauthorized
modifications to this equipment. Such
modifications could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

Advertencia
En todos nuestros equipos se mencionan
claramente las caracteristicas del adaptador de
i 0 o para su funci i El
uso de un adaptador distinto al mencionado puede
producir dafos fisicos y/o dafos al equipo
El de ali ion debe
operar con voltaje y frecuencia de la energia
electrica domiciliaria exitente en el pais 0 zona de
instalacion.

Product Warranty Registration

Please take a moment to register your
product online. Go to TRENDnet's website at:
www.trendnet.com/register
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